The new A&K Construction contract amount will be $51,056,590.92. Contract 
changes include cement stabilization at parking lots, playgrounds, and other 
areas not previously receiving soil/lime/cement stabilization. The change order 
will authorize A&K Construction to provide up to forty-seven thousand and sixty-
two square yards (47,062 SY) of cement stabilization and up to two (2) 
mobilizations. It is further ordered that the Judge Executive is authorized to sign 
all documents necessary to effectuate the amended contract. 

I. It is ordered to pay the invoice dated December 17, 2025, to Airwave